
Contacting the TIFIA Credit Program 
 

You are free to write, fax, phone or e-mail any member of the TIFIA staff.   

The mailing address is: 

TIFIA Joint Program Office (HABF-50) 
Federal Highway Administration, Room 4301  
400 7th Street, S.W. 
Washington, DC 20590 
 
Fax:  (202) 366-2908 

 

The staff for the TIFIA program includes: 

Mark Sullivan 
Chief 
 

(202) 366-5785 Mark.Sullivan@fhwa.dot.gov 

Robert Brown 
Capital Markets Advisor 
 

(202) 366-6813 Robert.C.Brown@fhwa.dot.gov 

Duane Callender 
Program Analyst 
 

(202) 366-9644 Duane.Callender@fhwa.dot.gov 

Cheryl Jones 
Project Finance Advisor 
 

(518) 325-5020 
(518) 325-6544 (fax) Cheryl.Jones@fhwa.dot.gov 

Suzanne Sale  
Senior Financial Advisor 
 

(602) 379-4014 
(602) 379-3608 (fax) Suzanne.Sale@fhwa.dot.gov 

Theresa Stoll 
Senior Credit Analyst 
 

(202) 366-9649 Theresa.Stoll@fhwa.dot.gov 

 

Hearing- and speech-impaired persons may use TTY by calling the Federal Information Relay Service at 
1-800-877-8339.  Additional information, including the most recent edition of the program guide and 
application materials, can be obtained from the TIFIA web site at http://tifia.fhwa.dot.gov. 

 


